Page 1
 | Slides and guide unitsActuators
ERIKS BV | Tel: +31 88 855 81 78 |  E-mail: pneumatiek@eriks.nl
Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.
PR
45

Housing material: Aluminium alloy
Operating temperature: 0 / 60 °C
Manufacturer ID Cushioning Bore diameter
mm
Stroke length
mm
Port Size
mm
Port Size
in
Operating
pressure
bar
Article
Max. 200 articles in the table
DGSL-4-10-P1A Mechanical 6 10 M 3 3 / 8 11650053
DGSL-4-10-PA Mechanical 6 10 M 3 3 / 8 11650050
DGSL-4-10-EA Mechanical 6 10 M 3 3 / 8 12266196
DGSL-4-20-EA Mechanical 6 20 M 3 3 / 8 12266197
DGSL-4-20-PA Mechanical 6 20 M 3 3 / 8 11650051
DGSL-4-20-P1A Mechanical 6 20 M 3 3 / 8 11650054
DGSL-4-30-P1A Mechanical 6 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650055
DGSL-4-30-PA Mechanical 6 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650052
DGSL-4-30-EA Mechanical 6 30 M 3 3 / 8 12266198
DGSL-6-10-EA Mechanical 8 10 M 3 3 / 8 12266199
DGSL-6-10-P1A Mechanical 8 10 M 3 3 / 8 11650061
DGSL-6-10-PA Mechanical 8 10 M 3 3 / 8 11650056
DGSL-6-20-P1A Mechanical 8 20 M 3 3 / 8 11650062
DGSL-6-20-PA Mechanical 8 20 M 3 3 / 8 11650057
DGSL-6-20-EA Mechanical 8 20 M 3 3 / 8 12266200
DGSL-6-30-EA Mechanical 8 30 M 3 3 / 8 12266201
DGSL-6-30-P1A Mechanical 8 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650063
DGSL-6-30-PA Mechanical 8 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650058
DGSL-6-40-P1A Mechanical 8 40 M 3 3 / 8 11650064
DGSL-6-40-PA Mechanical 8 40 M 3 3 / 8 11650059
DGSL-6-40-EA Mechanical 8 40 M 3 3 / 8 12266202
DGSL-6-50-EA Mechanical 8 50 M 3 3 / 8 12266203
DGSL-6-50-PA Mechanical 8 50 M 3 3 / 8 11650060
DGSL-6-50-P1A Mechanical 8 50 M 3 3 / 8 11650065
DGSL-8-10-PA Mechanical 10 10 M 3 3 / 8 11650066
DGSL-8-10-P1A Mechanical 10 10 M 3 3 / 8 11650072
DGSL-8-10-EA Mechanical 10 10 M 3 3 / 8 12266204
DGSL-8-20-EA Mechanical 10 20 M 3 3 / 8 12266205
DGSL-8-20-PA Mechanical 10 20 M 3 3 / 8 11650067
DGSL-8-20-P1A Mechanical 10 20 M 3 3 / 8 11650073
DGSL-8-30-PA Mechanical 10 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650068
DGSL-8-30-P1A Mechanical 10 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650074
DGSL-8-30-EA Mechanical 10 30 M 3 3 / 8 12266206
DGSL-8-40-EA Mechanical 10 40 M 3 3 / 8 12266208
DGSL-8-40-PA Mechanical 10 40 M 3 3 / 8 11650069
DGSL-8-40-P1A Mechanical 10 40 M 3 3 / 8 11650075
DGSL-8-50-P1A Mechanical 10 50 M 3 3 / 8 11650076
DGSL-8-50-EA Mechanical 10 50 M 3 3 / 8 12266209
DGSL-8-50-PA Mechanical 10 50 M 3 3 / 8 11650070
DGSL-8-80-PA Mechanical 10 80 M 3 3 / 8 11650071
DGSL-8-80-EA Mechanical 10 80 M 3 3 / 8 12266210
DGSL-8-80-P1A Mechanical 10 80 M 3 3 / 8 11650077
/5

02
4
Manufacturer ID Cushioning Bore diameter
mm
Stroke length
mm
Port Size
mm
Port Size
in
Operating
pressure
bar
Article
Max. 200 articles in the table
DGSL-10-10-EA Mechanical 12 10 M 5 3 / 8 12266211
DGSL-10-10-P1A Mechanical 12 10 M 5 3 / 8 11650089
DGSL-10-10-PA Mechanical 12 10 M 5 3 / 8 11650082
DGSL-10-20-P1A Mechanical 12 20 M 5 3 / 8 11650090
DGSL-10-20-PA Mechanical 12 20 M 5 3 / 8 11650083
DGSL-10-20-EA Mechanical 12 20 M 5 3 / 8 12266212
DGSL-10-30-EA Mechanical 12 30 M 5 3 / 8 12266213
DGSL-10-30-PA Mechanical 12 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650084
DGSL-10-30-P1A Mechanical 12 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650091
DGSL-10-40-PA Mechanical 12 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650085
DGSL-10-40-P1A Mechanical 12 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650092
DGSL-10-40-EA Mechanical 12 40 M 5 3 / 8 12266214
DGSL-10-50-EA Mechanical 12 50 M 5 3 / 8 12266215
DGSL-10-50-PA Mechanical 12 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650086
DGSL-10-50-P1A Mechanical 12 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650093
DGSL-10-80-PA Mechanical 12 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650087
DGSL-10-80-P1A Mechanical 12 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650094
DGSL-10-80-EA Mechanical 12 80 M 5 3 / 8 12266216
DGSL-10-100-P1A Mechanical 12 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650095
DGSL-10-100-EA Mechanical 12 100 M 5 3 / 8 12266217
DGSL-10-100-PA Mechanical 12 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650088
DGSL-12-10-PA Mechanical 16 10 M 5 3 / 8 11650101
DGSL-12-10-P1A Mechanical 16 10 M 5 3 / 8 11650109
DGSL-12-10-EA Mechanical 16 10 M 5 3 / 8 12266218
DGSL-12-20-EA Mechanical 16 20 M 5 3 / 8 12266219
DGSL-12-20-P1A Mechanical 16 20 M 5 3 / 8 11650110
DGSL-12-20-PA Mechanical 16 20 M 5 3 / 8 11650102
DGSL-12-30-PA Mechanical 16 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650103
DGSL-12-30-P1A Mechanical 16 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650111
DGSL-12-30-EA Mechanical 16 30 M 5 3 / 8 12266220
DGSL-12-40-EA Mechanical 16 40 M 5 3 / 8 12266221
DGSL-12-40-PA Mechanical 16 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650104
DGSL-12-40-P1A Mechanical 16 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650112
DGSL-12-50-PA Mechanical 16 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650105
DGSL-12-50-P1A Mechanical 16 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650113
DGSL-12-50-EA Mechanical 16 50 M 5 3 / 8 12266222
DGSL-12-80-EA Mechanical 16 80 M 5 3 / 8 12266223
DGSL-12-80-PA Mechanical 16 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650106
DGSL-12-80-P1A Mechanical 16 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650114
DGSL-12-100-P1A Mechanical 16 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650115
DGSL-12-100-PA Mechanical 16 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650107
DGSL-12-100-EA Mechanical 16 100 M 5 3 / 8 12266224
DGSL-12-150-EA Mechanical 16 150 M 5 3 / 8 12266225
DGSL-12-150-P1A Mechanical 16 150 M 5 3 / 8 11650116
DGSL-12-150-PA Mechanical 16 150 M 5 3 / 8 11650108
DGSL-16-10-PA Mechanical 20 10 M 5 3 / 8 11650123
DGSL-16-10-P1A Mechanical 20 10 M 5 3 / 8 11650131
DGSL-16-10-EA Mechanical 20 10 M 5 3 / 8 12266226
DGSL-16-20-EA Mechanical 20 20 M 5 3 / 8 12266227
DGSL-16-20-P1A Mechanical 20 20 M 5 3 / 8 11650132
DGSL-16-20-PA Mechanical 20 20 M 5 3 / 8 11650124
DGSL-16-30-PA Mechanical 20 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650125
/5

02
4
Manufacturer ID Cushioning Bore diameter
mm
Stroke length
mm
Port Size
mm
Port Size
in
Operating
pressure
bar
Article
Max. 200 articles in the table
DGSL-16-30-P1A Mechanical 20 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650133
DGSL-16-30-EA Mechanical 20 30 M 5 3 / 8 12266228
DGSL-16-40-EA Mechanical 20 40 M 5 3 / 8 12266229
DGSL-16-40-PA Mechanical 20 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650126
DGSL-16-40-P1A Mechanical 20 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650134
DGSL-16-50-PA Mechanical 20 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650127
DGSL-16-50-P1A Mechanical 20 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650135
DGSL-16-50-EA Mechanical 20 50 M 5 3 / 8 12266230
DGSL-16-80-EA Mechanical 20 80 M 5 3 / 8 12266231
DGSL-16-80-PA Mechanical 20 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650128
DGSL-16-80-P1A Mechanical 20 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650136
DGSL-16-100-P1A Mechanical 20 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650137
DGSL-16-100-PA Mechanical 20 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650129
DGSL-16-100-EA Mechanical 20 100 M 5 3 / 8 12266232
DGSL-16-150-EA Mechanical 20 150 M 5 3 / 8 12266233
DGSL-16-150-P1A Mechanical 20 150 M 5 3 / 8 11650138
DGSL-16-150-PA Mechanical 20 150 M 5 3 / 8 11650130
DGSL-20-10-P1A Mechanical 25 10 G1/8 3 / 8 11650154
DGSL-20-10-PA Mechanical 25 10 G1/8 3 / 8 11650145
DGSL-20-10-EA Mechanical 25 10 G1/8 3 / 8 12266234
DGSL-20-20-EA Mechanical 25 20 G1/8 3 / 8 12266235
DGSL-20-20-PA Mechanical 25 20 G1/8 3 / 8 11650146
DGSL-20-20-P1A Mechanical 25 20 G1/8 3 / 8 11650155
DGSL-20-30-P1A Mechanical 25 30 G1/8 3 / 8 11650156
DGSL-20-30-PA Mechanical 25 30 G1/8 3 / 8 11650147
DGSL-20-30-EA Mechanical 25 30 G1/8 3 / 8 12266236
DGSL-20-40-EA Mechanical 25 40 G1/8 3 / 8 12266237
DGSL-20-40-P1A Mechanical 25 40 G1/8 3 / 8 11650157
DGSL-20-40-PA Mechanical 25 40 G1/8 3 / 8 11650148
DGSL-20-50-PA Mechanical 25 50 G1/8 3 / 8 11650149
DGSL-20-50-P1A Mechanical 25 50 G1/8 3 / 8 11650158
DGSL-20-50-EA Mechanical 25 50 G1/8 3 / 8 12266238
DGSL-20-80-EA Mechanical 25 80 G1/8 3 / 8 12266239
DGSL-20-80-P1A Mechanical 25 80 G1/8 3 / 8 11650159
DGSL-20-80-PA Mechanical 25 80 G1/8 3 / 8 11650150
DGSL-20-100-PA Mechanical 25 100 G1/8 3 / 8 11650151
DGSL-20-100-P1A Mechanical 25 100 G1/8 3 / 8 11650160
DGSL-20-100-EA Mechanical 25 100 G1/8 3 / 8 12266240
DGSL-20-150-PA Mechanical 25 150 G1/8 3 / 8 11650152
DGSL-20-150-EA Mechanical 25 150 G1/8 3 / 8 12266241
DGSL-20-150-P1A Mechanical 25 150 G1/8 3 / 8 11650161
DGSL-20-200-P1A Mechanical 25 200 G1/8 3 / 8 11650162
DGSL-20-200-EA Mechanical 25 200 G1/8 3 / 8 12266242
DGSL-20-200-PA Mechanical 25 200 G1/8 3 / 8 11650153
DGSL-25-10-P1A Mechanical 32 10 G1/8 3 / 8 11650179
DGSL-25-10-PA Mechanical 32 10 G1/8 3 / 8 11650170
DGSL-25-10-EA Mechanical 32 10 G1/8 3 / 8 12266243
DGSL-25-20-EA Mechanical 32 20 G1/8 3 / 8 12266244
DGSL-25-20-PA Mechanical 32 20 G1/8 3 / 8 11650171
DGSL-25-20-P1A Mechanical 32 20 G1/8 3 / 8 11650180
DGSL-25-30-PA Mechanical 32 30 G1/8 3 / 8 11650172
DGSL-25-30-P1A Mechanical 32 30 G1/8 3 / 8 11650181
/5

02
4
Manufacturer ID Cushioning Bore diameter
mm
Stroke length
mm
Port Size
mm
Port Size
in
Operating
pressure
bar
Article
Max. 200 articles in the table
DGSL-25-30-EA Mechanical 32 30 G1/8 3 / 8 12266245
DGSL-25-40-EA Mechanical 32 40 G1/8 3 / 8 12266246
DGSL-25-40-PA Mechanical 32 40 G1/8 3 / 8 11650173
DGSL-25-40-P1A Mechanical 32 40 G1/8 3 / 8 11650182
DGSL-25-50-PA Mechanical 32 50 G1/8 3 / 8 11650174
DGSL-25-50-P1A Mechanical 32 50 G1/8 3 / 8 11650183
DGSL-25-50-EA Mechanical 32 50 G1/8 3 / 8 12266247
DGSL-25-80-EA Mechanical 32 80 G1/8 3 / 8 12266248
DGSL-25-80-P1A Mechanical 32 80 G1/8 3 / 8 11650184
DGSL-25-80-PA Mechanical 32 80 G1/8 3 / 8 11650175
DGSL-25-100-PA Mechanical 32 100 G1/8 3 / 8 11650176
DGSL-25-100-P1A Mechanical 32 100 G1/8 3 / 8 11650185
DGSL-25-100-EA Mechanical 32 100 G1/8 3 / 8 12266249
DGSL-25-150-EA Mechanical 32 150 G1/8 3 / 8 12266250
DGSL-25-150-PA Mechanical 32 150 G1/8 3 / 8 11650177
DGSL-25-150-P1A Mechanical 32 150 G1/8 3 / 8 11650186
DGSL-25-200-PA Mechanical 32 200 G1/8 3 / 8 11650178
DGSL-25-200-P1A Mechanical 32 200 G1/8 3 / 8 11650187
DGSL-8-30-Y3A Shock absorber 10 30 M 3 3 / 8 11650078
DGSL-8-40-Y3A Shock absorber 10 40 M 3 3 / 8 11650079
DGSL-8-50-Y3A Shock absorber 10 50 M 3 3 / 8 11650080
DGSL-8-80-Y3A Shock absorber 10 80 M 3 3 / 8 11650081
DGSL-10-30-Y3A Shock absorber 12 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650096
DGSL-10-40-Y3A Shock absorber 12 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650097
DGSL-10-50-Y3A Shock absorber 12 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650098
DGSL-10-80-Y3A Shock absorber 12 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650099
DGSL-10-100-Y3A Shock absorber 12 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650100
DGSL-12-30-Y3A Shock absorber 16 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650117
DGSL-12-40-Y3A Shock absorber 16 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650118
DGSL-12-50-Y3A Shock absorber 16 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650119
DGSL-12-80-Y3A Shock absorber 16 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650120
DGSL-12-100-Y3A Shock absorber 16 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650121
DGSL-12-150-Y3A Shock absorber 16 150 M 5 3 / 8 11650122
DGSL-16-30-Y3A Shock absorber 20 30 M 5 3 / 8 11650139
DGSL-16-40-Y3A Shock absorber 20 40 M 5 3 / 8 11650140
DGSL-16-50-Y3A Shock absorber 20 50 M 5 3 / 8 11650141
DGSL-16-80-Y3A Shock absorber 20 80 M 5 3 / 8 11650142
DGSL-16-100-Y3A Shock absorber 20 100 M 5 3 / 8 11650143
DGSL-16-150-Y3A Shock absorber 20 150 M 5 3 / 8 11650144
DGSL-20-30-Y3A Shock absorber 25 30 G1/8 3 / 8 11650163
DGSL-20-40-Y3A Shock absorber 25 40 G1/8 3 / 8 11650164
DGSL-20-50-Y3A Shock absorber 25 50 G1/8 3 / 8 11650165
DGSL-20-80-Y3A Shock absorber 25 80 G1/8 3 / 8 11650166
DGSL-20-100-Y3A Shock absorber 25 100 G1/8 3 / 8 11650167
DGSL-20-150-Y3A Shock absorber 25 150 G1/8 3 / 8 11650168
DGSL-20-200-Y3A Shock absorber 25 200 G1/8 3 / 8 11650169
DGSL-25-30-Y3A Shock absorber 32 30 G1/8 3 / 8 11650188
DGSL-25-40-Y3A Shock absorber 32 40 G1/8 3 / 8 11650189
DGSL-25-50-Y3A Shock absorber 32 50 G1/8 3 / 8 11650190
DGSL-25-80-Y3A Shock absorber 32 80 G1/8 3 / 8 11650191
DGSL-25-100-Y3A Shock absorber 32 100 G1/8 3 / 8 11650192
DGSL-25-150-Y3A Shock absorber 32 150 G1/8 3 / 8 11650193
/5

02
4
Manufacturer ID Cushioning Bore diameter
mm
Stroke length
mm
Port Size
mm
Port Size
in
Operating
pressure
bar
Article
Max. 200 articles in the table
DGSL-25-200-Y3A Shock absorber 32 200 G1/8 3 / 8 11650194
/5